 E 1
Galvanic isolator. Current loop powered
0-10mA, 0-20mA, 4-20mA, 10-50mA, ...         CAL25IG
• CAL25IG:   1 or 2 independent channels
• CAL25IG/H: Hart transparent option
• CAL25IG/3:  3 independent channels
• CAL25IG/V:  dielectric strength of 2500 Vrms
• CAL25IGA:  1 channel, isolation of 2-wire transmitter

- conformal coating,
- protection rating IP20.
Version and order code:
- CAL25IG     1 channel, housing 63 x 62 x 17, 1000 Vac isolation.
- CAL25IG2     2 channels, housing 63 x 62 x 17, 1000 Vac isolation.
- CAL25IG/3 3 channels, housing 100 x 75 x 23, 1000 Vac isolation.
- CAL25IG/V  1 channel, housing  63 x 62 x 23, 2500 Vrms isolation.
- CAL25IGA   1 channel, 2-wire transmitter isolation with adjustment of
   transmitter supply. 63 x 62 x 17mm, 1000 Vac isolation.
Remark: In standard version, a loop breaking on output generates a loop
breaking on input loop.
OPTION :    /Z:   10V zener diode in parallel with the output